SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seitel, Inc.		04/16/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 3000 W
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78167209	DATADOORS
Registration Number:	2676756	SEITEL S
Registration Number:	2676757	S
Registration Number:	2760851	SEITEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)939-6100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-939-5804 Phone:

Email: nealk@hughesluce.com Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9056.77

Kristy Neal NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0385

900009911

Total Attachments: 4 source=Seitel07#page1.tif source=Seitel07#page2.tif source=Seitel07#page3.tif source=Seitel07#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Seitel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10811 S. Westview Circle Dr., Building C, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77043 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks (the "Marks") identified on the <u>Annex</u> hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such <u>Annex</u>; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 W, Santa Monica, California 90404 (the "Lender"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor, as collateral security;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Lender, solely as collateral security, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 16 th day of April, 2004.

SEITEL, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: Mudall X

Randall D. Stilley, President and Chief

Executive Officer

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS-Page-1 (Seitel, Inc.)

009056.00077:830728.03

STATE OF TEXAS	,
COUNTY OF HARRIS	

On this the <u>left</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004, before me appeared <u>Randall D. Stilley</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he is the <u>Chief Executive Officer and President</u> of SEITEL, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that being duly authorized (s)he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of SEITEL, INC.

MININ.	NDA SUZZ	WHAT.
	OLARY AUS	TAN TO THE
	S. A. P.	WHITE IN THE STATE OF THE STATE
[Seal]	OF 18" APIRES	WHITE THE PARTY OF
	10 - 200	MINE.

My commission expires: 11-13-05

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor by the Assignor to the Lender is hereby accepted as of the __th day of _____, 2004.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation

Ву:			
Name:			
Title:			

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss.
COUNTY OF HARRIS) 55.
person who signed this instrumer	, 2004, before me appeared, the one of serious and that being duly authorized (s)he signed such of SEITEL, INC.
[Seal]	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	ne Marks and the registrations thereof and for by the Assignor to the Lender is hereby accepted _, 2004.
	WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation
•	By: Mant Daniel Morihiro, Vice President

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS</u>-Page-2 (Seitel, Inc.)

009056.00077:830728.03

ANNEX

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

REGISTERED 7	TRADEMARKS
--------------	------------

<u>Trademark</u>	Applicant	Registration	Registration No.
		<u>Date</u>	
SEITEL S	Seitel, Inc.	01/21/2003	2,676,756
S	Seitel, Inc.	01/21/2003	2,676,757
SEITEL	Seitel, Inc.	09/09/2003	2,760,851
	PENDING TRADEM	IARK APPLICATIO	NS
Trademark	<u>Applicant</u>	Registration	Registration No.

DATADOORS Seitel, Inc. SN 78/167,209

<u>Date</u>

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS</u>-Page-3 (Seitel, Inc.)

RECORDED: 07/07/2004

009056.00077:830728.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0390